P 2017 PGA TOUR Champions Contact List

January 13-15 (challenge Event) Diamond Resorts Invitational

Tranquilo Golf Club at Four Seasons Resorts Orlando *Mike Milthorpe, Tournament Director
3451 Golf View Drive, Orlando, FL 32830 P: 386-673-4377 michaelmilthorpe@milthorpesports.com
P: 407-313-6880 Media: Stewart Moore C: 904-540-2765 stewartmoore@pgatourhg.com

Public Relations: Phil Weidinger, P: 775-588-2412 dinger@weidingerpr.com

January 16-21 (saturday Finishl Mitsubishi Electric Championship at Hualalai

Hualalai Golf Course *Kelly Fliear, Tournament Director

100 Ka'upulehu Drive, Ka'upulehu-Kona, HI 96740 ¢/o Four Seasons Hualalai

Courier: Four Seasons Site 100 Ka'upulehu Drive (Hotel Loading Dock), Ka'pulehu-Kona, HI 96740
Queen Kaahumanu Highway P: 808-870-2755 kelly.fliear@hawaiiantel.net

Ka'upulehu-Kona, HI 96740 Tournament Services Director: Norma Long P: 904-868-9529

P: 808-325-8480 F: 808-325-8481 normalong@pgatourmail.com

Director of Golf/Pro: Brendan Moynahan Tournament Services Mgr.: Katy Pradella C: 415-596-0848

Director of Agronomy: Dan Husek katypradella@pgatourhg.com

Media/PR: Stewart Moore C: 904-540-2765; Maureen Radzavicz C: 607-624-5200

February 6-12 Allianz Championship

The 0ld Course at Broken Sound Club *Ryan Dillon, Tournament Director

1401 NW 51% Street, Boca Raton, FL 33431 1141 South Rogers Circle, Suite 1, Boca Raton, FL 33487

P:561-994-8505 F: 561-994-9125 P: 561-241-4653 F: 561-241-4658 C: 561-702-4769

General Manager: John Crean rdillon@allianzchampionship.com

Director of Golf: Jeff Waber Tournament Mgr.: Ariana Dominguez adominguez@allianzchampionship.com
Superintendent: Dale Knefely P:567-715-1081 Pro Links Sports: Hollis Cavner, Executive Director P: 763-783-9000

Director of Golf Maintenance: Shannon Easter P: 567-405-8015

February 13-19 Chubb Classic

The TwinEagles Club, Talon Course *Matt Hilliker, Tournament Director

11330 TwinEagles Boulevard, Naples, FL 34120 11330 TwinEagles Boulevard, Naples, FL 34120

P: 239-354-1700 F: 239-352-1002 P: 239-300-2233 C:239-231-9097 matt.hilliker@octagon.com
General Manager: Andrea Bach Octagon: Lesley Baker P: 239-593-3900 lesley.baker@octagon.com
Golf Professional: Scott Newhouse Marketing/Communications: Ms. Stevie Patnode C: 971-246-2235
Director of Golf Course Maintenance: Bruce Bach stevie.patnode@octagon.com

Tournament Coordinator: Kyler 0'Shea P: 239-300-2232 C: 201-951-7976
kyler.oshea@octagon.com

Sales/Marketing: Kathryn Wentzell P:239-300-2229 C:352-209-8590
kathryn.wentzell@octagon.com

March 13-19 Tucson Conquistadores Classic
Omni Tucson National, Catalina Course *Judy McDermott, Tournament Director
2727 West Club Drive, Tucson, AZ 85742 Tucson Conquistadores, Inc.

P: 520-297-2271 6450 E. Broadway Blvd, Tucson, AZ 85710

General Manager: Danny Goldmann dgoldmann@omnihotels.com  P: 520-571-0480 F:520-571-0444 C: 520-403-1616
judymcd@tucsonconquistadores.com

Director of Agronomy: Michael Petty P:520-297-3161
mpetty@omnihotels.com
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March 27 — April 2 Mississippi Gulf Resort Classic
Fallen Oak *Steve Nieman, Tournament Director
24400 Highway 15, Biloxi, MS 39574-7539 Mailing Address: P.0. Box 7362 D’lberville, MS 39540
P: 228-386-7015 F: 228-386-7077 Shipping Address: 917 Howard Avenue, D'lberville, MS 39540
Golf Professional: Rick Gehr P: 228-896-6365 F: 228-896-6366 C:228-236-7704
Superintendent: Matt Hughes snieman@brunoeventteam.com

Sales Director/Asst. Tournament Director: Lisa Bradley

P: 228-896-6365 C: 228-547-6478 |bradley@brunoeventteam.com

Operations Director ; Keith Sherman C: 205-835-8825
ksherman@brunoeventteam.com

EVP/Golf, Bruno Event Team: Sean Sovacool P: 205-262-2831 C: 205-317-8105
sovacool@brunoeventteam.com

Volunteer Mgr.: Kaitlyn Norton C: 601-297-3332
knorton@brunoeventteam.com

TPC Sugarloaf *Monte Ortel, Tournament Director

2595 Sugarloaf Club Drive, Duluth, GA 30097 2595 Sugarloaf Club Drive, Duluth, GA 30097

P: 770-418-1113 F: 770-418-0354 P: 770-232-7842 C: 304-520-6782 monte@mitsubishielectricclassic.com
General Manager: Mike Maloney Executive Director; Stan Hall

Head Golf Professional: Chad O’Dell P: 770-814-6042 shall@gwinnettsportscommission.com
Superintendent: Tom Vlach Director of Operations: Andrew Webber

C: 404-680-0569 awebber@logomanmarketing.com

Sales Manager: Chris Bottomley P: 770-232-5031 C: 770-557-4898
chris@mitsubishielectricclassic.com

Tournament Manager: Anna Diez P: 770-232-7872 C: 402-301-5691
anna@mitsubishielectricclassic.com

April 17-23 Bass Pro Shops Legends of Golf at Big Cedar Lodge

Top of the Rock & Buffalo Ridge Springs Course *Kirk EImquist, Tournament Director

612 Devil's Pool Road, Ridgedale, MO 65739 2500 East Kearney, Springfield, MO 65898

Director of Golf: Greg Thomas P: 417-239-5038 P: 417-339-5379 C: 417-988-4235 kirkelmquist@basspro.com
gjthomas@big-cedar.com

Director of Agronomy: Todd Bohn C: 417-598-8177 Public Relations Manager: Shelby Stephenson P: 417-339-5130
tabohn@big-cedar.com C: 417-598-0579 slstephenson@big-cedar.com

The Woodlands Country Club, Tournament Course *Jane Wandmacher, Tournament Director

1730 South Millbend Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 1830 South Millbend Drive, Suite B, The Woodlands, TX 77380
P: 281-863-1540 P: 281-357-4653 C: 651-587-8287 jwandmacher@championstourgolf.com
Director of Golf: Darrell Fuston Executive Director: Bryan Naugle C:713-456-9854
Superintendent: Chris Hartman bnaugle@championstourgolf.com

Media/PR: Lee Patterson P: 704-553-4790 Ipatterson@championstourgolf.com
4201 Congress Street, Suite 420, Charlotte, NC 28209
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May 15-21 Regions Tradition
Greystone Golf & Country Club *Liz Leckemby, Assistant Vice President, Golf (Bruno Event Team)
4100 Greystone Drive, Birmingham, AL 35242 P: 205-980-5200 Bruno Capital Building, 100 Grandview Place, Suite 110
Club Manager: David Porter dporter@greystonecc.com Birmingham, AL 35243 lleckemby@brunoeventteam.com
Director of Golf; Steve Smith ssmith@greystonecc.com P: 205-262-2828 F: 205-967-9940 C: 719-491-6758
Superintendent; Jason Miller jmiller@greystonecc.com EVP/Golf, Bruno Event Team: Sean Sovacool P: 205-262-2831 C: 205-317-8105

sovacool@brunoeventteam.com
Volunteers: Allie Dunlap P: 205-262-2815 C: 916-607-7525
adunlap@brunoeventteam.com

Media/PR: Angel Hufham C: 205-706-2676 ahufham@brunoeventteam.com
Sales: Stephen Schoettmer P: 205-262-2823 C: 205-718-5738
sschoettmer@brunoeventteam.com

Sales & Services Mgr.: Miss Tyler Haskins P: 205-977-9348 C: 423-802-9383
thaskins@brunoeventteam.com

Operations: George Shaw P: 205-262-2834 C: 205-335-2565

gshaw@brunoeventteam.com

Player Services: Sherry Kirkland P: 205-967-4745 sherry@brunoeventteam.com

May 22-28 KitchenAid Senior PGA Championship

Trump National Golf Club *David Charles, Senior Director

20391 Lowes Island Blvd, Potomac Falls, VA 20165 P: 561-624-8525 dcharles@pgahg.com

P: 703-444-4801

June 5-11 Principal Charity Classic

Wakonda Club *Greg Conrad, Tournament Director

3915 Fleur Drive, Des Moines, |A 50321 2771 104 Street, Suite |, Urbandale, 1A 50322

P: 515-285-4962 P: 515-279-4653 (x201) C:515-777-0140 greg@principalcharityclassic.com
General Manager/Director of Golf: Dave Schneider (x256) Sales Director: Scott Fuller (x202) C: 515-745-0405
daves@wakondaclub.com scott@principalcharityclassic.com

PR & Marketing Mgr.: Lisa Schmitz (x203) C: 515-745-3577
lisa@principalcharityclassic.com

Operations Director: Scott Levy (x206) C: 515-720-8046
levy@principalcharityclassic.com

Tournament/Volunteer Mgr.: Loralyn Werkmeister (x203)

loralyn@principalcharityclassic.com

University Ridge Golf Course *Nate Pokrass, Tournament Director

9002 County Road PD 6000 American Parkway, Madison, WI53783

Madison, W1 53593 P: 608-845-7700 P: 608-242-4100 (x36954) C: 608-217-3333 npokrass@amfam.com

General Manager: Mike Gaspard mg2@athletics.wisc.edu Tournament Coordinator: Lindsay Koth C: 608-469-3609 |koth@amfam.com
Head Golf Professional: Ryan Wieme rw2@athletics.wisc.edu Tournament Coordinator: Katie Elliott C: 608-577-9779 kelliott@amfam.com
Superintendent: Phil Davidson pnd@athletics.wisc.edu Operations Manager: Kip McBride C: 614-778-1786 kipm@hnssports.com

Media Relations: Ken Muth C: 608-332-6538 kmuth@amfam.com
Volunteer Coordinator: Gail Perla C: 414-333-1594 gperla@amfam.com
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June 26 — July 2 U.S. Senior Open Championship
Salem Country Club *Eddie Carbone, Executive Director (Bruno Event Team)
133 Forest Street Championship Office P: 978-818-6006 C: 561-324-1479
Peabody, MA 01960 Marketing/New Media Mgr.: Morgan Goldstein
P: 978-538-5400 Operations Director: Mike Goggin

Client Services Director: Mary LoBello
Volunteer Services Manager: Megan Gormley

July 10-16 Constellation SENIOR PLAYERS Championship
Caves Valley Golf Club *Joe Rotellini, Executive Director

2910 Blendon Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117 10715 Red Run Blvd, Suite 113F, Owings Mills, MD 21117
P: 410-356-1315 Direct: 410-648-4612 F: 904-543-2392 C: 443-413-7099
General Manager: Nancy Palmer JoeRotellini@pgatourhg.com

Director of Golf: Dennis Satyshur Tournament Services Mgr.: Charma Harris P: 410-648-4618
Director of Grounds: Steve Glossinger charmaharris@pgatourhg.com

Operations Specialist: Geoff Hill P: 410-648-4611 geoffhill@pgatourhg.com
Sales Mgr.: Bill Marriott P: 410-648-4619 billmarriott@pgatourhg.com
Media: Michael Baliker P: 904-273-7664 michaelbaliker@pgatourhg.com

July 24-30 Senior Open Championship Presented by Rolex

Royal Porthcawl! Golf Club *Edward Kitson, Championship Director

Rest Bay, Porthcaw! European Tour P: +44-1344-840445 Mobile: +44-7860-333329

Mid Glamorgan, South Wales CF36 3UW ekitson@europeantour.com

P: +44-1656-782251

July 31 — August 6 3M Championship

TPC Twin Cities *Jennifer Hines, Tournament Director

11444 Tournament Players Parkway, Blaine, MN 55449 11074 Radisson Road, PO Box 49785, Blaine, MN 55449

P: 763-795-0800 F: 763-795-0840 P: 763-783-9000 C: 612-385-3825 jhines@3mchampionship.com

General Manager: Alan Cull Operations Mgr.: Leslie Christensen Ichristensen@3mchampionship.com

Golf Professional: Chris Weinhold Director of Sales/Marketing: Tom Vannelli tvannelli@3mchampionship.com

Superintendent: Roger Stewart Pro Links Sports: Hollis Cavner, Executive Director C: 612-385-3831
hcavner@3mchampionship.com

August 14-20 DICK'S Sporting Goods Open

En-Joie Golf Course *John Karedes, Tournament Director

722 W. Main Street Endicott, NY 13760 1901 Vestal Parkway East , Suite 1, Vestal, NY 13850

P:607-785-1661 F:607-757-5322 P: 607-205-1500 F: 607-205-1502 C: 412-491-5918 john@dsgopen.com

General Manager/Golf Professional: Mike Deuel Mailing Address: P. 0. Box 5571, Union Station, Endicott, NY 13763

Superintendent: Anthony Chapman Tournament Mgr.: Sarah Hutchings sarah@dsgopen.com

P: 607-205-2824 achapman@co.broome.ny.us Operations Mgr.: Mike Schaffer m.schaffer@dsgopen.com

Media/PR: Dave Pessagno dave@dsgopen.com
Player Services: Liz Klein Liz@dsgopen.com

The Club at Snoqualmie Ridge *Brian Flajole, Tournament Director

36005 SE Ridge Street, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 1218 Terry Avenue, PO Box 1980, Seattle, WA 98112

P: 425-396-6000 F: 425-396-6030 C: 915-952-5601 brian.flajole@virginiamason.org

General Manager: Ben Wood bwood@tpcsr.com Ops Mgr.: Ryan Ingalls

C: 702-525-7150 P: 425-237-2233 C: 206-795-3994 ryan@boeingclassic.com

Superintendent: Ryan Gordon rgordon@tpcsr.com
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August 28 — September 3 Shaw Charity Classic
Canyon Meadows Golf & Country Club *Sean Van Kesteren, Executive Director (Bruno Event Team)
12501 14" Street SW, Calgary, AB, Canada T2W 2Y8 1700 Bow Valley Square Ill, 255 5™ Avenue SW Calgary, AB, Canada T2P 3G6
P: 403-281-1188 F: 403-251-6620 P: 587-293-4650 C: 587-438-5440 sean@shawcharityclassic.com
General Manager: Chris Green Sales/Marketing Director: Caitlin Buckell P:587-293-4652
Head Golf Professional: Matt Feeman caitlin@shawcharityclassic.com
Superintendent; Ken MacKenzie Tournament Manager: Jenn Faulds P: 587-293-4657 jenn@shawcharityclassic.com

Tournament Coordinator; Lauren Calvert P: 587-293-4651
lauren@shawcharityclassic.com

Operations: Geoff Edwards C: 403-805-0445 geoff@shawcharityclassic.com
Media/PR: Chris Dornan C: 403-620-8371 chris@shawcharityclassic.com

September 4-10 JAPAN AIRLINES Championship

Narita Golf Club *Contact Kenyatta Ramsey, TBA Director, PGA TOUR Champions
127 Omura P:904-273-7433 C: 904-540-8098 kenyattaramsey@pgatourhg.com
Narita-shi, Chiba 286-0821

Japan

P: 0476-36-0111

September 11-17 Pacific Links Bear Mountain Championship

Bear Mountain Resort, Mountain Course *Brad Parkins, Tournament Director

1999 Country Club Way, Victoria, British Columbia V9B 6R3 0:905-731-6388 C: 647-473-7100 bparkins@sportboxgroup.com
Canada

P: 250-391-7160

September 18-24 PURE Insurance Championship

Pebble Beach Golf Links & Poppy Hills Golf Course *Steve John, CEO & Tournament Director

Pebble Beach Golf Links Monterey Peninsula Foundation

17 Mile Drive, Pebble Beach, CA 93953 One Lower Ragsdale Drive, Bldg. 3, Suite 100, Monterey, CA 93940
P: 800-654-9300 / 831-648-4388 P: 831-649-1533 C: 831-239-0691 sj@mpfca.org

Superintendent: Chris Dalhamer Sr. Sponsarship Coordinator: Sarah Hayes sh@mpgca.org

Golf Professional: Eric Lippert Marketing Mgr.: Lesley Vamey lv@mpfca.org

Poppy Hills Golf Course Volunteer Resource Mgr.: Susanne Overton so@mpfca.org

3200 Lopez Road

Pebble Beach, CA 93953 P: 831-622-8239
Superintendent: Matt Mulenbruch

Golf Professional: Cole Handley

Prestonwood Country Club *Jeff Kleiber, Tournament Director

300 Prestonwood Parkway, Cary, NC 27513 100 SAS Campus Drive, Cary, NC 27513

P: 919-467-2566 P:919-531-0240 C:919/270-8567 jeff kleiber@octagon.com

General Manager: Matt Massei Sales Director: Paul Campion P: 919-531-0200 paul.campion@octagon.com
Superintendent: Lee Hancock Marketing/Communications Mgr.: Mallory Beck P: 919-531-0400

Director of Golf: Larry Conner mallory.beck@octagon.com

Tournament Executive: Carol Pyszkowski P: 919-531-2532
carol.pyszkowski@octagon.com

Senior Account Executive: Chris Vurnakes P: 919-531-0500
christopher.vurnakes@octagon.com
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October 16-22 Dominion Charity Classic
The Country Club of Virginia, James River Course *Steve Schoenfeld, Executive Director
709 S. Gaskins Road, Richmond, VA 23238 707 E. Main Street, Suite 1025, Richmond, VA 23219
Clubhouse: 804-287-1330 P: 804-234-8844 C:410-517-9802 steveschoenfeld@pgatourhg.com
General Manager: Phil Kiester Tournament Services Mgr.: Mary Beth Fleegle P: 804-234-8842 C: 410-913-2310
Director of Golf & Grounds: Christian Sain marybethfleegle@pgatourhg.com
Golf Course Superintendent: James Nick Operations Mgr.: Steven Wood P: 804-234-8843 C: 770-364-0032

stevenwood@pgatourhg.com

Sales Mgr.: Jeff Fitch P: 804-234-8841 C: 804-908-3760
jefffitch@pgatourhg.com

Birdies for Charity: Maureen Slotnick P: 804-234-8845 C: 732-547-7554

maureenslotnick@pgatourhg.com

October 23-29 PowerShares QQQ Championship

Sherwood Country Club *0.D. Vincent, Executive Director

320 West Stafford Road 31360 Via Colinas, Suite 106, Westlake Village, CA 91362

Thousand Oaks, CA 91361 P: 818-284-4645 F: 818-707-7631 C: 425-753-8389 odvincent@pgatourhg.com
P:805-496-3036 F: 805-495-0146 Tournament Manager: Katy Pradella P: 818-284-4811 katypradella@pgatourhg.com
Club President: Jim Portman Operations Manager: Joe Reda P: 818-284-4659 joereda@pgatourmail.com
Director of Golf: Jeff Fowler Business Development: Alex Mallen P: 818-284-4820 alexmallen@pgatourhg.com
November 6-12 Charles Schwab Cup Championship

Phoenix Country Club *Tiffany Nelson, Executive Director

2901 North 7™ Street 2901 North 7™ Street, Phoenix, AZ 85014-5402

Phoenix, AZ 85014-5402 P: 602-263-5208 P: 602-263-5208 C: 480-707-8275 tiffanynelson@pgatourhg.com

CEOQ: Jeff Mangan Sales/Marketing: Danielle Russell P:480-237-2100, x19 C: 480-577-0297
Director of Golf: Scott Frisch Daniellerussell@pgatourhg.com

Director of Agronomy: Charlie Costello Tournament Services: Kristi Lee Fowlks C: 901-652-2442

kristileefowlks@pgatourhg.com
Tournament Operations: Zach Lee C: 904-234-0916 zachlee@pgatourhg.com

November 28 — December 1 PGA TOUR Champions National Qualifying Tournament - Finals
TPC Scottsdale, Champions Course *Summer Stewart Beal, Manager, Competitions

Scottsdale, AZ P: 904-273-3375 summerbeal@pgatourhqg.com

December TBA (PNC Father/Son Challenge)

Ritz-Carlton Golf Club *Scott Wellington, Tournament Director

4048 Central Florida Parkway 9000 Bay Hill Blvd., Orlando, FL 32819

Grande Lakes, Orlando, FL 32837 P: 407-876-7156 E: swellington@arnoldpalmerinvitational.com

P: 407-393-4300
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